
LOCAL CHAPTER OFFICERS

2024-2025

President A Ketchikan Tammy Howard PO BOX 1283 WARD COVE AK  99928-1283 360-592-3578 thoward16@hotmail.com

Corr Sec A Ketchikan Lori Ortiz PO BOX 5001 KETCHIKAN AK  99901-0001 907-225-7309 ortizd@kpunet.net

Treasurer A Ketchikan Patricia E. Leary 3322 S TONGASS HWY KETCHIKAN AK  99901-9601 907-821-3140 pleary@kpunet.net

President B Fairbanks Abbey Coats 625 KENTSHIRE DR FAIRBANKS AK  99709-2466 907-388-0853 horsesarecool417@hotmail.com

Corr Sec B Fairbanks Carol Moore 412 DROZ DR FAIRBANKS AK  99701-3285 907-687-8984 caroljmoore907@gmail.com

Treasurer B Fairbanks Barbara Thoma PO BOX 57343 NORTH POLE AK  99705-2343 907-799-9488 blhthoma@hotmail.com

President C Anchorage Gretchen Day 3201 UPLAND DR ANCHORAGE AK  99504-4067 907-830-3561 2023peochapterc@gmail.com

Corr Sec C Anchorage Aniseh Burtner 1118 SAINT CHARLES CT CHARLOTTESVILLE VA  22901 434-284-2613 anisehburtner@gmail.com

Treasurer C Anchorage Barbara J Dooley 3618 CARLETON AVE ANCHORAGE AK  99517-1539 907-250-3395 dooleybarb8@gmail.com

President D Juneau Toren Bus 8687 DUDLEY ST JUNEAU AK  99801-9049 907-209-9129 toren.bus@gmail.com

Corr Sec D Juneau Nila Treston 3620 KILLEWICH DR JUNEAU AK  99801-8885 907-789-1414 nila.treston@gmail.com

Treasurer D Juneau Amy Lujan 3145 PIONEER AVE JUNEAU AK  99801-1963 907-723-7415 stanandamy@aol.com

President E Anchorage Bruce Kakel 4561 SOUTHPARK BLUFF DR ANCHORAGE AK  99516-4822 907-345-5574 hiker44@alaska.net

Corr Sec E Anchorage Kristin Parsons 1911 STATE ST ANCHORAGE AK  99504-2845 907-231-1475 snarkyandbarky868@gmail.com

Treasurer E Anchorage Cynthia Cowling 12830 TARA LN ANCHORAGE AK  99516-2769 907-350-1862 caraasch@aol.com

President F Fairbanks Samantha Royer 2710 SAM HILL LN FAIRBANKS AK  99709-2416 907-687-8021 swuttig@gmail.com

Corr Sec F Fairbanks Mary Kay Teel 1009 GILMORE ST FAIRBANKS AK  99701-4116 816-500-2103 maryteel@gmail.com

Treasurer F Fairbanks Marie D. Reid 665 10TH AVE APT 306 FAIRBANKS AK  99701-4664 907-456-5082 jeep.marie@earthlink.net

President G Juneau Karen J Rehfeld PO BOX 211584 AUKE BAY AK  99821-1584 907-209-7733 kjrehfeld@gmail.com

Corr Sec G Juneau Debbie Banaszak PO BOX 34915 JUNEAU AK  99803-4915 907-723-3274 debbie.banaszak@outlook.com

Treasurer G Juneau Elizabeth Balstad 1791 DIMOND DR JUNEAU AK  99801 907-209-0359 labalstad@gmail.com

President H Ketchikan Rhonda Pickrell 171 MARBLEHEAD LN KETCHIKAN AK  99901-9467 757-802-5289 rhondapickrell@gmail.com

Corr Sec H Ketchikan Pearl Amylon 3847 DENALI KETCHIKAN AK  99901-5331 907-204-0760 amylon@kpunet.net

Treasurer H Ketchikan Molly Pihl 4326 S TONGASS HWY KETCHIKAN AK  99901-9620 907-617-6082 ampihl64@gmail.com

President I Fairbanks Bonnie Gordon PO BOX 140102 SALCHA AK  99714-0102 907-488-6351 bonniegordon@hotmail.com

Corr Sec I Fairbanks Helen Howard 3015 RIVERVIEW DR FAIRBANKS AK  99709-4736 907-378-4378 helenh907@gmail.com

Treasurer I Fairbanks Theresa Jones 100 EAGLE RIDGE RD FAIRBANKS AK  99712-1225 907-750-0309 jonesta@aol.com

President J Anchorage Sydney M. Reed 11324 DISCOVERY VIEW DR ANCHORAGE AK  99515 907-229-7098 sm.reedak@gmail.com

Corr Sec J Anchorage Georganna Derrick 3116 PRINCETON WAY ANCHORAGE AK  99508-4437 907-250-3673 akgeorg@gmail.com

Treasurer J Anchorage Kathleen Barnett 2020 MULDOON RD ANCHORAGE AK  99504 907-441-1201 kathleen.barnett08@gmail.com

President K Anchorage Carmen Cooper 7234 MADELYNNE DR ANCHORAGE AK  99504-4657 907-444-4743 bccooper@gci.net

Corr Sec K Anchorage Nancy Jaimini Reeve 1358 WEST 11TH AVENUE ANCHORAGE AK  99501 907-350-9481 arcticjai@yahoo.com

Treasurer K Anchorage Jodee K. Jones 620 E 76TH AVE UNIT 2 ANCHORAGE AK  99518-2899 907-250-3146 jodeekjones@me.com

President L Anchorage Eva Welch 200 W 34TH AVE ANCHORAGE AK  99503-3969 907-631-8940 peo.chapterl.ak@gmail.com

Corr Sec L Anchorage Janet Cordell 7708 BRENTWOOD DR ANCHORAGE AK  99502-4225 907-903-9994 janetcordell05@gmail.com

Treasurer L Anchorage Jill T. Gould 1755 HOLLYBROOK CIR ANCHORAGE AK  99507-7609 907-242-3884 907jillgould@gmail.com

President M Kenai Casady Rutter Herding434 ROGERS RD KENAI AK  99611-6816 907-741-7629 casadyherding@gmail.com

Corr Sec M Kenai Nancy Cranston 36995 KALIFORNSKY BEACH RDKENAI AK  99611-8726 907-398-7236 nancy.cranston@icloud.com
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Treasurer M Kenai Elizabeth Thomas WilsonPO BOX 90374 ANCHORAGE AK  99509-0374 907-369-7957 tanzafawn2@aol.com

President N Juneau Neala Pierce 10701 HORIZON DR JUNEAU AK  99801-7626 907-586-6771 steveandneala@gmail.com

Corr Sec N Juneau Marilyn Taylor PO BOX 33818 JUNEAU AK  99803-3818 907-500-5419 pmtaylor@gci.net

Treasurer N Juneau Helen Mehrkens PO BOX 210016 AUKE BAY AK  99821-0016 907-723-7238 helen.mehrkens@gmail.com

President P Anchorage Sara Mohr Pate PO BOX 112175 ANCHORAGE AK  99511-2175 907-744-4323 kenailake@outlook.com

Corr Sec P Anchorage Kristin Jost 4917 KNIGHTSWAY ANCHORAGE AK  99508-4807 907-337-3872 kadjost@gci.net

Treasurer P Anchorage Mary M. Janis 7141 OLD HARBOR AVE ANCHORAGE AK  99504 907-230-2706 marymjanis@yahoo.com

President Q Chugiak Katy Howard 13919 FIRE CREEK TRAIL EAGLE RIVER AK  99577-7029 907-229-0501 katydid@mtaonline.net

Corr Sec Q Chugiak Kathie Steele 19958 BIRCHWOOD LOOP RDCHUGIAK AK  99567-5820 208-310-2539 steelekathie9@gmail.com

Treasurer Q Chugiak Peggy Hamner 19744 IVY HOME CIRCLE EAGLE RIVER AK  99577-8414 907-362-6034 plhamner@gmail.com

President R Seward Sue Magyar PO BOX 1617 SEWARD AK  99664-1617 907-491-0244 magyar@arctic.net

Corr Sec R Seward Barb Stirling PO BOX 1307 SEWARD AK  99664-1307 907-224-3165 stirling@alaskan.com

Treasurer R Seward Lori J. Landstrom PO BOX 3362 SEWARD AK  99664-3362 907-362-3433 ljlandstrom81@gmail.com

President S Palmer Sue Turquette 2898 S CHARMING VLY LP PALMER AK  99645-7723 830-446-0830 sturquette@gmail.com

Corr Sec S Palmer Carolyn Hayes 14068 E RIVER BEND CIR PALMER AK  99645-5600 303-884-4840 carolyn0819@gmail.com

Treasurer S Palmer Catherine Crew 4905 W SUNDANCE CIR WASILLA AK  99623-9538 907-632-4401 crewclan@cpcaccountingak.com
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